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List of Participants of 131st ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre Home District Email 

101 S M Abu Horayra 
Regional Project 
Director 

01711167069 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Joypurhat horayra6823@yahoo.com 

102 
Sharif Md. Ismail 
Hossain 

Deputy Sectary 01716251495 
Bcs 
(Agriculture) 

Pirojpur sharifmd2012@yahoo.com 

103 Md. Siddiqur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01715820740 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Barisal siddiqurr097@gmail.com 

104 Dr. Md. Nurul Amin 
Director Research 
(Deputy Secretary) 

01715019453 Bcs (Taxation) Lakshmipur nurulaminnahid@gmail.com 

105 A K M Towhidul Amin Officer Commanding 01819120815 
Bangladesh Air 
Force 

Chandpur towhid9010@gmail.com 

106 
Mohammad Manir 
Hossain 

Deputy Secretary 01718670894 Bcs (Postal) Rangamati 
manir_bpo@yahoo.com/  
manir@ictd.gov.bd 

107 Md. Mahfuzar Rahman 
Deputy Director 
(Deputy Secretary) 

01711226640 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Bogra mahfuz0399@gmail.com 

108 Khadija Parveen Deputy Secretary 01711430862 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chapai 
Nababganj 

khadija_parveen2003@yahoo
.com 

109 Shabab Bin Ahmed Director 01715052401 
Bcs (Foreign 
Affairs) 

Comilla shabab.ahmed@mofa.gov.bd 

110 
Mohammad 
Asaduzzaman Sarker 

Deputy Chief 
(Deputy Secretary) 

01911499060 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka sarker_05@yahoo.com 

111 Sharifa Ahmed Deputy Secretary 01552330170 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Munshiganj sharifa15467@gmail.com 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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112 Sk Shamsur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01916481664 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Khulna 
mdshamsurrahman@yahoo.c
om 

113 
Mohammad 
Mahbubur Rahman 
Patwary 

Director, 01712148758 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Lakshmipur mpatwary21@yahoo.com 

114 
Muhammad Abu 
Kawsar 

Deputy Secretary 01712577263 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Brahmanbari
a 

kawsar2509@gmail.com 

115 
Md. Zahurul Alam 
Chowdhury 

Deputy Secretary 01550155017 
Bcs 
(Telecommunic
ations) 

Gaibandha zahuruly@yahoo.com 

116 Ahmad Kabir 
Private Secretary To 
The Minister 

01712173211 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Comilla ahmad.kabir72@gmail.com 

117 Kazi Abu Taher Director 01712204704 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Netrakona kazitaher20@yahoo.com 

118 Udayan Dewan Deputy Secretary 01716062959 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Rangamati udayandewan24@gmail.com 

119 
Mohammad Abdul 
Awal 

Deouty Secretary 01720575595 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Brahmanbari
a 

awal24bcs@gmail.com 

120 
Muhammad Abu 
Noyeem 

Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01552394974 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Comilla mnoyeem@yahoo.com 

121 Md.Rafiqul Islam Selim 
Deputy Project 
Director(Administrati
on And Training) 

01765757570 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dinajpur ris15429@yahoo.com 

122 A F M Anjuman Kalam 
Superintendent Of 
Police 

01320061970 Bcs (Police) Bogra anjuman.ntmc@gmail.com 

 


